

- Principal, AECS Maaruti College of Dental Sciences and Research Centre, Bangalore.
- · President, Karnataka State Dental Council.
- Member, Cancer Control Committee Govt. of Karnataka

CONTACT



9845016003



idakarsec@gmail.com



ranganathcosmetologycenter.com



Bengaluru

SERVED IDA AS

- Honorary Secretary, Karnataka state branch, Indian Dental Association,2011–2018
- Honorary Secretary, Bangalore Branch, Indian Dental Association
- Organizing Secretary, National Student Conference 2008
- Organizing Secretary, Indian National Conference 2015
- Conference Secretary, Karnataka State Dental Conference
- Conference Chairman, Karnataka State Dental Conference
- Organizing secretary, Karnataka State Dental Conference
- Central council member,IDA,2008 till present

Dr.Ranganath V, MDS

(Periodontics and Implantology)

Respected Colleagues & my dear friends,

With utmost humbleness & sincerity, I would like to take this opportunity to announce my candidature for the post of Vice President, IDA, Head office for the Year 2024

Dear Colleagues,

I hereby solemnly seek your support for the post of Vice-President, IDA for the year 2024-25.

IDA has made me what I am today and my 25 years of experience right from local branch to the Central Council having served the organization at all levels. Having a complete understanding of the functioning of the IDA, I have strived hard to take the dental fraternity forward at every opportunity by increasing the number of social and professional interactions between dentists from local branch to the head office level.

As President, Karnataka State Dental Council (2021–present), I have been instrumental in providing new platforms for the IDA and resolving many issues like registration with KPME, etc. which affects all dentists and also actively involving in policy making for the Dental fraternity in all governing bodies.

With Visionary zeal and self motivation to take Dentistry into the future, I shall leave no stone unturned to adapt to the change.

I request you to cast your precious vote in my favor and also influence the members of your branch to support and vote for me.

> Yours sincerely, Dr.V.Ranganath